



Bid Tabulation

Village of West Milton
Miami Street Water Main
April 11, 2023

Milcon Concrete, Inc.
Troy, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PUBLIC WATERLINE REPLACEMENT								
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	63	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$329.00	\$20,727.00
4	610	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$59.40	\$5,940.00
5	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$74.40	\$7,440.00
6	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$85.25	\$8,525.00
7	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$102.20	\$10,220.00
8	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$93.00	\$27,900.00
9	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	96	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$299.50	\$28,752.00
9A	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,715.00	\$9,715.00
11	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$975.00	\$10,725.00
12	638	4" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$787.00	\$3,935.00
13	638	6" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	77	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	\$324.00	\$24,948.00
14	638	10" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	45	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$358.00	\$16,110.00
15	638	12" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3279	\$140.00	\$459,060.00	\$198.00	\$649,242.00
16	638	1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1486	\$110.00	\$163,460.00	\$225.00	\$334,350.00
17	638	2" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	96	\$150.00	\$14,400.00	\$231.00	\$22,176.00
18	638	1" CURB STOP VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	63	\$1,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$330.00	\$20,790.00
19	638	4" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,215.00	\$24,430.00
20	638	6" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,814.00	\$39,256.00
21	638	10" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,880.00	\$11,880.00
22	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
23	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
24	638	10" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,690.00	\$5,380.00
25	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	9	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$3,245.00	\$29,205.00
26	638	12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,208.00	\$9,208.00
27	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,752.00	\$12,264.00
28	638	CUT AND CAP	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,946.00	\$3,892.00
29	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$11,935.00	\$71,610.00
30	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,378.00	\$3,378.00
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.70	\$26,700.00
32	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	800	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$275.00	\$220,000.00
PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION TOTAL						\$1,148,900.00	\$1,699,773.00	
PRIVATE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT								
33	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.60	\$8,771.00
34	608	CONCRETE WALK, IN KIND	S.F.	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.60	\$20,120.00
35	608	CONCRETE STEPS IN KIND	FT.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$222.60	\$6,678.00
36	638	1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1267	\$140.00	\$177,380.00	\$37.00	\$46,879.00
37	638	1" CURB STOP VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	35	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$329.00	\$11,515.00
38	638	INTERIOR PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	35	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$380.00	\$13,300.00
39	638	WATER METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$939.00	\$1,878.00
40	638	PRIVATE UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$113.00	\$22,600.00
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$111.00	\$33,300.00
42	SPEC	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, IN KIND	S.F.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$205.00	\$10,250.00
43	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$412.00	\$82,400.00
PRIVATE CONSTRUCTION TOTAL						\$365,080.00	\$257,691.00	
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION GRAND TOTAL						\$1,513,980.00	\$1,957,464.00	